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New York State Champions (Since 1957 — no tournament 2020 & 2021)

Boys:

2022
2018
2017
2016
2012
2011
2009
2006
2005
2004
2003
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1993
1992
1991
1990
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1977
1976
1975
1973
1972
1971
1970
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

Singles
Stephan Gershfeld (Hewlett)
Patrick Maloney (Oyster Bay)
Yuval Solomon (Plainview JFK)
Yuval Solomon (Plainview JFK)
Josh Levine (Cold Spring Harbor)
Josh Levine (Cold Spring Harbor)
Daniel Kreyman (Long Beach)
Adam Schwartz (Wheatley)
Cory Parr (Jericho)
Cory Parr (Jericho)

Josh Axler (Walt Whitman)
Josh Axler (Walt Whitman)

Ricky Becker (Roslyn)

Jordan Murray (Hewlett)

Rob Pohly (Wheatley)

Mike Zimmerman (Great Neck North)

Doug Livingston (Mepham)
Glen Solomon (Wheatley)
John Schmidt (Jericho)

Larry Scott (Bellmore)

Marcel Freeman (Port Washington)
Peter Rennert (Great Neck North)
Billy Porter (Huntington)

Michael Grant (Herricks)

Neil Edwab (Wheatley)

Neil Edwab (Wheatley)

Joel Ross (Westbury)
Joel Ross (Westbury)

Peter Fishbach (Great Neck North)
Peter Fishbach (Great Neck North)
Peter Fishbach (Great Neck North)
Karl Hendrick (Baldwin)
Karl Hendrick (Baldwin)

Doubles

Zack Dean & Bryan Roberts (Commack)
Maxx Wattenberg & David Maldow (Jericho)

Mike Fehrs & Mike Sherman (Huntington)

Cory Parr & Ryan Tolkin (Jericho)

Marc Lohser & Peter Harjes (Syosset)

Arnaldo Albornoz & Rafael Albornoz (West Babylon)
lan Behrens & Ryan Harwood (Hewlett)

Scott Lipsky & Sean Worth (Bellmore)

David Glass & Ross Mondshine (Roslyn)

Ehren Stenzler & James Oliveiro (Syosset)

Tom Harrington & Josh Vogel (Port Washington)
Mike Wagner & Brad Cirino (Wheatley)

Jordan Murray & Bob Fiengold (Hewlett)

Laszlo Serester & Peter Lanone (Locust Valley)
Goldberg & Andy Kossowsky (Hewlett)

Robert Bakst & Dave Becker (Great Neck North)

Eric Luxenborg & Benjy Papel (Westhampton Beach)
Rich Gold & Steve Kaplan (Plainview)

David Breitkopf & Robert Crames (Herricks)

Adam Rosen & Joe Rosenberg (Wheatley)

Ricky Meyer & Peter Brill (Great Neck North)
Ricky Meyer & Bob Meyer (Great Neck North)
Ricky Meyer & Peter Brill (Great Neck North)
Bruce Kurzius & Alan Rudman (Great Neck South)
Bruce Kurzius & Alan Rudman (Great Neck South)

Willie Tung & Scott Rubenstein (Great Neck North)
Robert Litwin & Roger Goldman (Great Neck North)
Steve Gallin & Bob Mallimson (Great Neck South)
Bruce Corbridge & Ralph Bankes (Garden City)



1960
1959
1958
1957

Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City
Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City
Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City
Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City



New York State Champions (Since 1977 — no tournament 2020)

Girls:

2021
2019
2018
2016
2015
2014
2012
2011
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2001
1999
1998
1997
1995
1994
1993
1991
1990
1989
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

Singles
Kady Tannenbaum (Commack)

Rachel Arbitman (Hewlett)

Kseniya Zonova (Hewlett)

Ester Chikvashvili (Half Hollow Hills East)

Vivian Cheng (Syosset)
Hannah Cambhi (Syosset)
Blair Seideman (Jericho)
Jennifer Kellner (Hauppauge)

Ryan Cutillo (Kings Park)

Bea Bielik (Hewlett)

Heath Friedman (North Shore)
Lisa Shafran (Oceanside)
Danielle Paradine (Syosset)
Karen Gallego (Glen Cove)

Karen Gallego (Glen Cove)

Robin Deitch (Lynbrook)
Jennifer Fuchs (Half Hollow Hills)

Jennifer Fuchs (Half Hollow Hills)
Liz Jaffe (Herricks)

Barbara Hand (Walt Whitman)
Molly Van Nostrand (Bay Shore)
Dawn Otto (West Sayville)

Doubles
Darian Perfiliev & Ellie Ross (Port Washington)
Rachel Arbitman & Nyla Gershfeld (Hewlett)

Calista Sha & Morgan Wilkins (Friends Academy)
Courtney Kowalsky & Celeste Matute (Oyster Bay)
Courtney Kowalsky & Celeste Matute (Oyster Bay)

Jacqueline Raynor & Kelsey Raynor (Garden City)
Katherine Hanson & Jennifer Kellner (Hauppauge)
Meg Tyner & Michelle Stracar (Jericho)

Meg Tyner & Michelle Stracar (Jericho)

Katharine Zebroski & Megan Zebroski (Port Washington)
Amy Chen & Alexandra Kobishyn (Lynbrook)

Amy Chen & Alexandra Kobishyn (Lynbrook)

Zena Park & Tara Brenner (Great Neck North)
Zena Park & Tara Brenner (Great Neck North)
Jen Soltz & Meryl Horowitz (Roslyn)

Kiesten Dibble & Lisa Friedlande (Syosset)

Meridith LuKoff & Danielle Paradine (Syosset)

Meridith LuKoff & Danielle Paradine (Syosset)

Alana Fishberg & Cathy Schmidt (Half Hollow Hills West)
Roslyn Chua & Michelle Chua (Ward Melville)

Sharon Romaine & Lauren Fornasar (Manhasset)

Ingrid Bulla & Tara Uttern (Great Neck South)

Wendy Fischl & Barbara Schwartz (Great Neck North)
Kelley Federico & Brenda Kracke (Westhampton Beach)

Laura Schwartz & Wendy Prince (Herricks)

NYS Girls High School Federation Tennis Champions (Since 2016 — no tournament 2020)

2019

Singles

Doubles
Kavina Amin & Kaya Amin — Wheatley



Boys Singles County Champion (Since 1957)
Nassau County

2022  Stephan Gershfeld (Hewlett)

2021  Stephan Gershfeld (Hewlett)

2020 No Season

2019  Kabir Rajpal (Syosset)

2018  Patrick Maloney (Oyster Bay)

2017  Yuval Solomon (Plainview JFK)

2016  Yuval Solomon (Plainview JFK)

2015  Yuval Solomon (Plainview JFK)

2014  Ben Gordon (Port Washinton)

2013  Vihar Shah (Herricks)

2012  Josh Levine (Cold Spring Harbor)

2011  Josh Levine (Cold Spring Harbor)

2010  Zach Morris (Garden City)

2009  Daniel Kreyman (Long Beach)

2008  Daniel Kreyman (Long Beach)

2007  David Fink (Wheatley)

2006  Adam Schwartz (Wheatley)

2005  Cory Parr (Jericho)

2004  Cory Parr (Jericho)

2003  Bryan Koniecko (Syosset)

2002  James Wan (Syosset)

2001  lan Bliss (Plainview)

2000  Craig Rubin (Port Washington)

1999  Ryan Harwood (Hewlett)

1998  Ryan Harwood (Hewlett)

1997  Scott Lipsky (Bellmore)

1996

1995 Ron Nano (Great Neck South)

1994  Bruce Li (West Hempstead)

1993  Robert Tedesco (Locust Valley)

1992  Jordan Murray or Ron Nano (Great Neck South)

1991  Ricky Becker (Roslyn)

1990  Ricky Becker (Roslyn)

1989  Robert Pohly or Adam Mandell

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984  Keith Kambourian (Manhasset)

1983  John Schmidt (Jericho)

1982  John Schmidt (Jericho)

1981

1980 Andy Gondelman (Great Neck South)
1979

1978

1977  Marcel Freeman (Port Washington)
1976  Marcel Freeman (Port Washington)
1975  Robert Rosello (Glen Cove)

1974  Michael Grant (Herricks)

1973  Ricky Meyer (Great Neck North)
1972  Neil Edwab (Wheatley)

1971  Michael Fishbach (Great Neck North)
1970  Michael Fishbach (Great Neck North)
1969

1968  Andy Geller (Baldwin)

1967  Joel Ross (Westbury)

Suffolk County
Eddie Liao (Commack)
Eddie Liao (Commack)
No Season
Alex Rzehak (Harborfields)
Jack Flores (Huntington)
Jack Flores (Huntington)
Cannon Kingsley (Northport)
Christopher Kuhnle (Shoreham-Wading River)
Zain Ali (Half Hollow Hills East)
Zain Ali (Half Hollow Hills East)
Jeremy Dubin (Southampton)
Brandon Stone (Whitman)
Nolan Gelman (Half Hollow Hills West)
Brett Gordon (Commack)
Brendon Ruddock (Connetquot)
Dillon Pottish (Westhampton)
Jonathan Jaklitsch (Islip)
Dillon Pottish (Westhampton)
Brandon O'Gara (Half Hollow Hills West)
Brandon O'Gara (Half Hollow Hills West)
Andrew Hart (Longwood)
Andrew Hart (Longwood)
Zach Gallin (Ward Melville)
Josh Axler (Walt Whitman)
Josh Axler (Walt Whitman)
lan Arons (Half Hollow Hills West)

lan Arons (Half Hollow Hills West)

David Graziani (Half Hollow Hills West)

Paul Annacone (East Hampton)

Billy Porter (Huntington)

Tom Jaklitsch (?)



1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1951
1950

Joel Ross (Westbury)

Peter Fishbach (Great Neck North)
Peter Fishbach (Great Neck North)
Peter Fishbach (Great Neck North)
Karl Hendrick (Baldwin)

Karl Hendrick (Baldwin)

Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City)
Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City)
Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City)
Herbert Fitzgibbon (Garden City)

King Van Nostrand (Bay Shore)
King Van Nostrand (Bay Shore)



Boys Doubles County Champion(s) (Since 1960)
Nassau County

Suffolk County
Aron Bursztyn and Shashank Pennabadi (Ward Melville)
Matthew Kronenberg & Gabe Bursztyn (Ward Melville)

Michael Han & Albert Cheng (Half Hollow Hills East)

Tyler Nierman & Cameron Kleeper (Half Hollow Hills West)
Aziz Rashidzada & Jackson Weisbrot (Half Hollow Hills West)
Duane Davis & Dylan Davis (Half Hollow Hills West)

Duane Davis & Dylan Davis (Half Hollow Hills West)

Jeff Cherkin & Kyle Alper (Half Hollow Hills East)

Jeff Cherkin & Kyle Alper (Half Hollow Hills East)

Eric Bertuglia & Chris Hunter (Half Hollow Hills East)
Zach Dean & Bryan Roberts (Commack)

Brett Byron & Andrew Won (Half Hollow Hills East)
Jared Rosenberg & Andrew Won (Half Hollow Hills East)
Scott Melideo & Andrew Won (Half Hollow Hills East)
Adam Schwartz & Andrew Won (Half Hollow Hills East)
Mike Fehrs & Mike Sherman (Huntington)

Evan Fidelman & Jonathan Wasserman (Half Hollow Hills East)
Matt Shea & Eric Ziff (Half Hollow Hills East)

Jordan Thompson & Matt Segal (Half Hollow Hills East)
Bryan Meltzer & Eric Siegel (Half Hollow Hills West)
Seth Gaffney & Jeff Stein (Half Hollow Hills East)
Arnaldo Albornoz & Rafael Albornoz (West Babylon)

Charlie Collier & Jeff Ulsamer (Ward Melville)

King Van Nostrand & Allan Van Nostrand (Bay Shore)

2022  Drew Hassenbein & Gavin Koo (Roslyn)

2021  Brian Gao & Jeremy Levine (Syosset)

2020 No Season No Season
2019  Mike Weitz & Adrian Tsui (Roslyn)

2018  Eli Grossman & Preet Rajpal (Syosset) Andrew Lin & Sol Yoon (Commack)
2017  Eli Grossman & Preet Rajpal (Syosset)

2016  Neel Rajesh & Kabir Rajpal (Syosset)

2015  Dylan Granat & Daniel Shleimovich (Syosset)

2014  Connor Mullins & J.P. Paris (Cold Spring Harbor)
2013  Connor Mullins & J.P. Paris (Cold Spring Harbor)
2012  Matt Barry & Ethan Bogard (Long Beach)

2011  Dan Grinshteyn & J.J. Tauil (Hewlett) Henry Lee & Felipe Reiss (Ross)
2010  Matt Barry & Eric Rubin (Long Beach)

2009  Steven Milo & Ricky Wang (Syosset)

2008  Jason Liao & Matt Lam (Jericho)

2007  Brian Wee & Mark Wee (Syosset)

2006  Maxx Wattenberg & David Maldow (Jericho)

2005 Mike Campagna & Brandon Kuchta (Cold Spring Harbor)
2004  Jon Bonnet & Jared Berse (Oceanside)

2003  Adam Schwartz & Jonathan Schwartz (Wheatley)
2002  Cory Parr & Ryan Tolkin (Jericho)

2001  Rich Arevalo & Gerald DiChiara (Garden City)

2000 Tommy Bagnato & Eric Sacullo (Manhasset)

1999  Peter Harjes & Marc Lohser (Syosset)

1998  Peter Harjes & Marc Lohser (Syosset)

1995  Neil Berman & Brett Meringoff (Friends Academy)?
1994

1993

1994

1990

1989  Ricky Becker & Jon Graber (Roslyn)

1981

1980  Grant Aitchison & Steve Hazan (Port Washington)
1979

1978

1977

1976

1975  Eric Fromm & Michael Johnson (North Shore)

1974

1973

1972  Ricky Meyer & Peter Brill (Great Neck North)

1971  Ricky Meyer & Bob Meyer (Great Neck North)

1970  Ricky Meyer & Peter Brill (Great Neck North)

1969

1968  Bruce Kurzius & Alan Rudman (Great Neck South)
1967

1966 Mike Rapaport & Alan Rudman (Great Neck North) ?? Ricky November & Larry Parsont (GNN)
1965

1964  Bob Mandell & Alan Klausner (Great Neck South)
1963  Steve Gallin & Bob Mallimson (Great Neck South)
1962  Steve Gallin & David Chandlet (Great Neck South)
1961  Everett Egginton & Bruce Corbridge (Garden City)
1960  Joel Paschow & Jim Wynn (Great Neck South) ?? Ricky Ott & John Wolff (Garden City)
1950

1949

King Van Nostrand & Allan Van Nostrand (Bay Shore)



Girls Singles County Champion (Since 1977)

Nassau County
2022  Isabella Sha (Friends Academy)
2021  Isabella Sha (Friends Academy)
2020-21 Rachel Arbitman (Hewlett)

2019  Merri Kelly Hannity (Cold Spring Harbor)

2018  Rachel Arbitman (Hewlett)
2017  Rachel Arbitman (Hewlett)

2016  Merri Kelly Hannity (Cold Spring Harbor)

2015  Kseniya Zonova (Hewlett)

2014  Taylor Cosme (Herricks)

2013  Taylor Cosme (Herricks)

2012  Alexa Graham (Garden City)

2011  Hannah Camhi (Syosset)

2010  Jacqueline Raynor (Garden City)
2009  Blair Seideman (Jericho)

2008  Jordana Kono (Jericho)

2007  Amanda Halstrom (Bellmore J.F.K.)
2006  Anna Edelman (Great Neck North)
2005 Anna Edelman (Great Neck North)
2004  Stacey Lee (Wheatley)

2003  Megan Zebroski (Port Washington)
2002  Lauren Sadaka (Great Neck South)
2001  Elizabeth Kobak (Jericho)

2000  Justina Hakima (Herricks)

1999  Nicole Ptak (Great Neck South)
1998  Vanessa Bagnato (Manhasset)
1997  Bea Bielik (Hewlett)

1996  Vanessa Bagnato (Manhasset)
1995 Jaya Kirtane (Lawrence)

1994  Vanessa Bagnato (Manhasset)
1993  Jill Kaplan (Bellmore)

1992  Julie Klein (Roslyn)

1990 Lisa Shafran (Oceanside)

1989  Danielle Paradine (Syosset)

1983

1980  Randi Ross (Great Neck North)
1979  Colleen O'Connell (Jericho)

1978  Lisa Askenase (Roslyn)

1977  Ellen Jacobs (Great Neck North)

Suffolk County
Victoria Matos (Longwood)
Victoria Matos (Longwood)
Rose Hayes (Westhampton Beach)
Rose Hayes (Westhampton Beach)
Rose Hayes (Westhampton Beach)
Jackie Bukzin (Eastport-South Manor)
Jackie Bukzin (Eastport-South Manor)
Kimberly Liao (Commack)
Courtney Provan (Half Hollow Hills West)
Aimee Manfredo (Shoreham Wading River)
Zenat Rashidzada (Half Hollow Hills West)
Nicole Daniggelis (Smithtown East)
Nadia Smergut (Ross)
Robyn Romanoff (Middle Country)
Jennifer Kellner (Hauppauge)
Kristin Alotta (West Islip)
Ryann Cutillo (Kings Park)
Ryann Cutillo (Kings Park)
Ryann Cutillo (Kings Park)
Elizabeth Broomfield (Commack)
Lauren Simmons (Smithtown)
Lauren Simmons (Smithtown)
Jaymie Brill (Half Hollow Hills East)
Jennifer LoRusso (Shoreham Wading River)
Jennifer Duprez (Westhampton Beach)
Jennifer Duprez (Westhampton Beach)
Jennifer Duprez (Westhampton Beach)
Catherine Galvin (Shoreham Wading River)
Catherine Galvin (Shoreham Wading River)

Sandra Birch (Huntington)



Girls Doubles County Champion(s) (Since 1977)

Nassau County Suffolk County
2022  Darian Perfiliev & Ellie Ross (Port Washington) Julia Stabile & Matilda Buchen (Westhampton Beach)
2021  Darian Perfiliev & Ellie Ross (Port Washington) Julia & Katelyn Stabile (Westhampton Beach)

2020-21 Darian Perfiliev & Ellie Ross (Port Washington) Emily & Kady Tannenbaum (Commack)
2019  Rachel Arbitman & Nyla Gershfeld (Hewlett) Maddie Germano & Darienne Rogers (Islip)
2018  Julia Gentile & Lauren Zola (South Side) Lauren Cherkin & Alexis Huber (Half Hollow Hills East)

2017 Thea Rabman & Matine McGowan (Port Washington) Lauren Cherkin & Ariana Malik (Half Hollow Hills East)

2016  Calista Sha & Morgan Wilkins (Friends Academy)  Lauren Cherkin & Ariana Malik (Half Hollow Hills East)

2015  Courtney Kowalsky & Celeste Matute (Oyster Bay) Danah Han & Mina Sarcevic (Half Hollow Hills West)

2014  Courtney Kowalsky & Celeste Matute (Oyster Bay) Vanessa Scott & Stephanie Chikvashvili (Half Hollow Hills East)

2013  Liz Kallenberg & Ally Linder (Port Washington) Vanessa Scott & Allison Huber (Half Hollow Hills East)
2012  Gabriella Leon & Veronika Paikin (Hewlett) Amanda Luper & Allison Huber (Half Hollow Hills East)
2011  Gabriella Leon & Veronika Paikin (Hewlett) Bridget Harding & Mickey Harding (Northport)

2010  Deana Davoudiasl & Rachel Shenker (South Side)  Jamie Hann & Diana Vamvakitis (Westhampton Beach)
2009  Melissa Edelblum & Paige Mintz (Roslyn) Lindsay Kantor & Brooke Pottish (Westhampton Beach)
2008 Jacqueline Raynor & Kelsey Raynor (Garden City)  Kara Caulfield & Jordan Lite (Sayville)

2007  Meg Tyner & Michelle Stracar (Jericho) Katherine Hanson & Jennifer Kellner (Hauppauge)

2006  Jacqueline Raynor & Kelsey Raynor (Garden City)  Melissa Baker & Lauren Johnson (Half Hollow Hills East)
2005  Laura Chen & Kristin Norton (Port Washington) Ashley Jenkins & Dana Kuroski (Westhampton Beach)

2004  Meg Tyner & Michelle Stracar (Jericho) Lauren Fortuna & Christina Papadopoulos (Ward Melville)

2003  Alison Rottkamp & Lauren Rottkamp (Cold Spring Harbor) Ashley Kronen & Jennifer Mackey (Half Hollow Hills West)
2002  Amy Roche & Alison Rottkamp (Cold Spring Harbor) Kristina Kennedy & Michelle Kennedy (Westhampton Beach)
2001 Katharine Zebroski & Megan Zebroski (Port Washington)

2000 Jen Sussman & Tara DeVito (Roslyn) Elizabeth Axler & Sarah Hazan (Walt Whitman)

1999  Amy Chen & Alexandra Kobishyn (Lynbrook) Elizabeth Axler & Stephanie Krauz (Walt Whitman)

1998 Cristen Arahovites & Jacqlyne Kilbrith (Cold Spring Harbor)

1997  Nirmala Pillalamarri & Seema Sood (Baldwin)

1996  Nimmi Pillalamarri & Sood (Baldwin) Elizabeth Axler & Stephanie Krauz (Walt Whitman)
1995  Julie Klein & Rachel Kohn (Roslyn)

1994  Semoneel Tarapore & Emilie Katz (Baldwin)

1993  Jennifer Soltz & Meryl Horowitz (Roslyn)

1992  Maggie Hymowitz & Robyn Brown (Great Neck North)

1988  Laura Derderian & Sharon Hsiao (Manhasset)

1987  Meredith Lukoff & Danielle Paradine (Syosset)

1986  Meredith Lukoff & Danielle Paradine (Syosset)

1984 Roslyn Chua & Michelle Chua (Ward Melville)
1979  Mindy Alpert & Stacey Mender (Great Neck North)

1978  Ellen Jacobs & Cathy Chester (Great Neck North)

1977  Janine Wollis & Barbara Schwartz (Great Neck North)



Long Island Large Schools Championship: Girls (started in 2021-22)
2022 Port Washington 5 — Harborfields 1
2021 Syosset 5 — Westhampton Beach 2

Long Island Small Schools Championship: Girls (started in 2021-22)
2022 Cold Spring Harbor 5 — Bayport-BluePoint 0
2021 Friends Academy 5 — Bayport-BluePoint O

Long Island Championship: Girls (started in 2006-07 — reinstituted in 2017-18)
2020 Not Played due to Covid

2019 Port Washington 7 — Westhampton Beach 0

2018 Westhampton Beach 4 — Syosset 3

2017 Port Washington 5 — Ward Melville 2

2016 Friends Academy 5 — Commack 2 (Executive Cup — sponsored by the LI USTA)
2012 Syosset 7 — Half Hollow Hills East O

2011 Syosset — Half Hollow Hills East (Syosset declared winner by forfeit)
2010 Syosset 6 — Half Hollow Hills West 1

2009 Syosset 6 — Half Hollow Hills West 1

2008 Port Washington 5 — Westhampton Beach 2

2007 Port Washington 5 — Westhampton Beach 2

2006 Jericho 5 — Half Hollow Hills East 2
(Runner-up match: Syosset 4 — Westhampton 3)

Long Island Large Schools Championship: Boys (started in 2021-22)
2022 Commack 4 —Roslyn 3

Long Island Small Schools Championship: Boys (started in 2021-22)
2022 Wheatley 5 — Shoreham Wading River 0

Long Island Championship: Boys (started in 2006-07 — reinstituted in 2017-18)
2021 Syosset 5 —Commack 2

2020 No Season

2019 Port Washington 4- Half Hollow Hills East 3

2018 Syosset 7—Commack 0

2017 Syosset 6 — Half Hollow Hills East 1 (Executive Cup —sponsored by the LI USTA)
2013 Half Hollow Hills East 4 — Cold Spring Harbor 3

2012 Cold Spring Harbor 5 — Half Hollow Hills East 2

2011 Cold Spring Harbor 4 — Half Hollow Hills East 3

2010 Cold Spring Harbor 6 — Half Hollow Hills East 1

2009 Cold Spring Harbor 5 — Commack 2

2008 Cold Spring Harbor 5 — Half Hollow Hills East 2

2007 Syosset (?)




LI USTA Nassau County High School Coach of the Year:

2022 — Lauren Jarmel (Baldwin)

2021 - Joy Solomon (Herricks)

2020 — Mike Kazin (Great Neck North)
2019 — Brian Hoffner (Roslyn)

2018 — Shane Helfner (Port Washington)
2017 — Brian Kline (North Shore)

2016 — Rhonda Barsel (Lawrence)

2015 — Kate Moran (Valley Stream North)
2014 — Shai Fisher (Syosset)

2013 — Crystal Boyd (Garden City)

2012 — KerriAnn Jannotte (Roslyn)

2011 — Tara Preston (MacArthur)

2010 — Christine Roblin (Sewanhaka/Carey)
2009 — Brian Paradine (Carle Place)
2008 — Alan Anderson (Freeport)

2007 — David Dorman (Manhasset)

2006 — Larry Levane (Syosset)

2005 — Roz Goldstein (Herricks)

2004 -

2003 — Michael Pavlides (Massapequa)
2002 - Fran Mayerhofer (Farmingdale)
2001 — Colleen O'Connell (Jericho)

2000 — Moe Schneider (Wheatley)

1996 — Sunny Fishkind (Bethpage)

LI USTA Suffolk County High School Coach of the Year:

2021 — Steven Ferrantello Half Hollow Hills East)
2021 - Jimmy Delevante (Commack)

2020 — Keith Scharf (Bayport-Bluepoint)

2019 — John Czartosieski (Westhampton Beach)
2018 — Erick Sussan (Ward Melville)

2017 —Jackie Clarke (Commack)

2016 — Dennis Christofor (Port Jefferson)

2015 — Dave Pia (William Floyd)

2014 — Jim Christy (Mattituck)

2013 — Dave Pia (William Floyd)

2012 — Bob Davis (Harborfields)

2011 — Kim Langendorfer (Half Hollow Hills West)
2010 — Mike Drozd (Baiting Hollow)

2009 — Dave Warmuth (Port Jefferson)

2008 — Neil Bernstein (Sayville)

2007 — John Czartosieski (Westhampton Beach)
2006 — Tom Depelteau (Half Hollow Hills East)
2005 — Rosalyn Lindsey (Commack)

2004 -

2003 — Bruce Schnittman (Half Hollow Hills)
2002 — Steve Molinaro (Patchogue-Medford)
2001 — Mike Casey (Northport)

2000 — Mario Grasso (West Babylon)



USTA Eastern: Virginia & Chuck Landis High School Coach of the Year

2022 — Steven Ferrantello — LI Region (Half Hollow Hills East)
2021 — Shai Fisher — LI Region (Syosset)

2012 — Michael Pavlides — LI Region (Massapequa)

2011 — Barry Kubit — LI Region (Oceanside)

1997 — Sunny Fishkind (Bethpage)

Long Island Tennis Magazine Nassau County Coach of the Year (Established in 2013)

Boy’s Coach of the Year: Girl’s Coach of the Year:
2023 - 2022 - Joseph Mando (Valley Stream North)
2022 — Josh Dugan (Great Neck South) 2021 - Greg Bilello (Oyster Bay)
2021 - Jennifer Sussman (Carle Place) 2020-21 — Mike Hovanec (West Hempstead)
2020 - No Season 2019 — Kerri Latuso (Mepham)
2019 - Jack Gorman (Valley Stream Central) 2018 — Henry Chiu (Hicksville)
2018 — Abby Samlin (Hewlett) 2017 — Chris Colesanti (South Side)
2017 — Ray Cross (Herricks H.S.) 2016 — Eileen Cuneo (Manhasset)
2015 — Lorraine Amati — Plainedge H.S. 2015 — Mike Kazin (Great Neck North)
2014 — Chris MacDonald (Glen Cove) 2014 — Colleen O’Connell (Jericho)

2013 — Brad Krauz (Great Neck South) 2013 — Michael Guidone (Locust Valley)



